Summer Camp with Crayola Terms of Use

By downloading materials and resources for Summer Camp with Crayola (the "Crayola Resources"), you agree to the following terms:

All of the Crayola Resources made available for download on this site are owned by Crayola Properties, Inc., a subsidiary of Crayola LLC (collectively "Crayola") and are provided to you under license as provided in these terms.

Crayola grants you a limited license to copy and reproduce the Crayola Resources for use in summer learning programs for children (the "Summer Programs"), provided that your organization is a certified non-profit organization, and a separate fee is not charged for activities associated with the Crayola Resources other than fees normally charged by you for Summer Programs (for example, you may charge a fee for a weekly summer program, but may not charge an additional fee during that program for a activities using the Crayola Resources).

You will use the Crayola Resources as prepared and will not create modified or derivative works, other than necessary to deliver the Crayola Resources in a presentable format. By way of illustration, you may not remove Summer Camp with Crayola or Crayola branding, trademarks, or logos, and you may not create additional Crayola Resources or add or remove content from Crayola Resources.

Any use of the Crayola Resources must be presented with credit given to Crayola.

You may not use the Crayola or Summer Camp with Crayola logo or associated branding materials in marketing or promotions of your camp or organization. You may not present any materials other than the Crayola Resources under the Summer Camp with Crayola name.

You may not create a brand or trademark for a Summer Program that uses the Crayola trademark or any device confusingly similar to the Crayola trademark, other marks owned by Crayola or the Summer Camp with Crayola name. You may not use the term Crayola or Summer Camp with Crayola (or any term confusingly similar) in any domain name.

You may not represent your use of the Crayola Resources as implying any agency, approval, sponsorship or affiliation between you and Crayola and you may not act for or on behalf of Crayola. You are responsible for the delivery of services using the Crayola Resources and Crayola does not inspect, approve or oversee your delivery of such services.

You agree to include in registration or participation materials provided to parents of participants a statement that "Crayola LLC has provided resources for the presentation of Summer Camp with Crayola that we are using in our camp, but does not monitor, supervise or approve the delivery of services."

You will indemnify Crayola and hold Crayola harmless from all claims from you or any third party arising from or related to the use of the Crayola Resources, other than claims based on copyright or trademark infringement arising from the Crayola Resources as provided to you.

By downloading the Crayola Resources and providing your contact information, you agree to receive commercial, educational, and marketing email messages from Crayola.